statements and related disclosures.

In March 2020, the GASB issued Statement No. 93, Replacement of Interbank Offered Rates, which
amends Statement No. 40, Deposit and Investment Risk Disclosures, paragraph 16; Statement No.
53, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Derivative Instruments, paragraphs 22, 35, 37, 38, 46,
64, 76, and 82; Statement No. 62, Codification of Accounting and Financial Reporting Guidance
Contained in Pre-November 30, 1989 FASB and AICPA Pronouncements, paragraph 135; and
Implementation Guide No. 2015-1, Questions 1.4.3, 1.64.9–1.64.11, 1.64.14, 10.13.6, 10.13.7,
10.15.6, 10.15.9, 10.16.2, 10.16.3, 10.17.1, 10.18.1, 10.21.1–10.21.4, 10.22.2, 10.22.4, 10.27.4,
and 10.29.2. This Statement establishes accounting and financial reporting requirements related to
the replacement of interbank offers rates (IBORs) in hedging derivative instruments and leases. It
also identifies appropriate benchmark interest rates for hedging derivative instruments. The
adoption of this statement had no impact on DHA’s financial statements and related disclosures.

Balance at
January 1, 2022,

as previously
reported Lessee Lessor

Balance at
January 1, 2022,

as restated
Capital Assets 245,639,086$   1,484,098$   -$   247,123,184$
Other Assets 575,982,211   -   21,987,845   597,970,056
Deferred Outflows 8,231,014   -   -   8,231,014

829,852,311$   1,484,098$   21,987,845$   853,324,254$

Liabilities 412,952,942$   1,484,098$   (13,139,181)$   401,297,859$
Deferred Inflows -   -   35,127,026   35,127,026
Net Position 416,899,369   -   -   416,899,369

829,852,311$   1,484,098$   21,987,845$   853,324,254$

58

Housing Authority of the City and County of Denver

Notes to Basic Financial Statements

December 31, 2022

In June 2020, the GASB issued Statement No. 97, Certain Component Unit Criteria and
Accounting and Financial Reporting for Internal Revenue Code Section 457 Deferred
Compensation Plans, which amends Statements No. 14 and No. 84 and a supersession of Statement
No. 32. The primary objectives of this Statement are to increase consistency and comparability
related to the reporting of fiduciary component units; mitigate costs associated with the reporting
of certain defined contribution pension plans, defined contribution other postemployment benefit